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        Issue no. 93 12 Dec 2013 

 Stormont House School Matters 
Our vision 

 

Parent/Carer Reminder: 

 
Dear Parent/carer in order for our return to the new school to be smooth and successful we will be having a phased 
return to the Spring Term.   

Monday 13 Jan 2014 
Years 7 and 11 will return to school 

 
Tuesday 14 Jan 2014 

Years 8, 9 and 10 will return to school 
 

Stormont House School Downs Park Road London  E5 8NP 
Our telephone number will remain the same 020 8985 4245 

 

Christmas Carol Service 

Our Christmas Carol Service will be on Monday 16 December from  9.30  - 10.20 am  
in the main hall.  All parent/carers are welcome. 

 

Pupils Visit New School at Downs Park Road 
 
As you can see from these photographs our new school is nearly complete.  All pupils are being taken down to the site 
to walk around the outside of the school with Mr McDonnell who will be able to point out to them the various rooms 
including their tutor rooms.  Years 7,9 and 10 are visiting on Thursday 12 December and years 8 and 11 on Friday 13 
December. 
 

    
  Dome on top of the roof terrace    D.T. Room 
 

    
  Work Related Learning breakout    Reception area 

room where pupils will work in small  
 groups with Mentors etc. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Dates for your Diary 2013/14 
 

Carol Service & Christmas Dinner  Monday 16 December  
End of Term for pupils   Monday 16 December – school closes at 3.30pm  
 

CHRISTMAS Holiday 
 

Pupils return (start of Spring term for pupils) to new school in Downs Park Road 
Year 7 and 11 return   Monday 13 January 
Year 8, 9 and 10 return  Tuesday 14 January 
Careers Evening Years 10 & 11  Tuesday 21 January 6-8pm  
Half Term     Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February  
Year 7 Parent/Carer evening   Tuesday 4 March 3.45 – 6pm  
Years 8 & 9 Parent/Carer evening  Tuesday 11 March 3.45 – 6pm  
Staff Training afternoon  Friday 21 March (school closes at 1.15pm)  
Reward Outings    Thursday 3 April  
End of Term for Pupils   Friday 4 April 2014 (school closes at 1.15pm)  
 

EASTER Holiday 
 

Staff Training Day    Tuesday 22 April (School closed)  
Pupils return (start of Summer term for pupils) Wednesday 23 April  
Bank Holiday    Monday 5 May  
Half term     Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May  
End of Term for Pupils Friday 18 July (school closes at 1.15pm)  
 

SUMMER Holiday 

Stormont House School, Mount Pleasant Lane, London E5 9JG. Tel No (020) 8985 4245  
Website: www.stormonthouse.hackney.sch.uk Email: info@stormonthouse.hackney.sch.uk 

 

 
Music of Life & 8M Class 

Assembly 
Parents & Carers are invited to 
attend the assembly of 8M on  

Friday 13 December at 3.00pm 
 

Parents can arrive from 2.50pm.   
Please contact the school to confirm 

if you will be attending  
on  020 8985 4245 

Achievement Board 
 

Bronze Certificate of 
Achievement in English has 

been awarded to 
Kane & Ty in 8M 

 

Well Done to Them Both 

Stormont House School                   
Christmas Menu 2013 

Monday 16 December 2013 
 

Roast Turkey 
Roast Gammon 

Salmon in Cream Sauce 
Vegetarian Filo Pastries 

 

Served with: 
Pigs in blankets 

Stuffing 
Roast Potatoes and Parsnips 

 Brussels Sprouts 
Carrots  
Gravy 

 

Dessert Menu 
Christmas Pudding  

Yule Log  
Cheese Cake 

Black Forest Gateau 

 Served with White Sauce or Custard 
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